
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

1
JOINT CASE MANAGEMENT STATEMENT Case No. 5:15-CV-04006-PSG

Tyler A. Brown (State Bar No. 121350)
JACKSON LEWIS P.C.
50 California Street, 9th Floor
San Francisco, California 94111-4615
Telephone: (415) 394-9400
Facsimile: (415) 394-9401
Email: brownt@jacksonlewis.com
Attorneys for Defendant SOPHOS INC.

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

GREG F. NADERI,

Plaintiff,

vs.

SOPHOS INC., and DOES 1 through 20,
inclusive,

Defendants.

Case No. 5:15-CV-04006-PSG

STIPULATION RE: DISMISSAL WITH
PREJUDICE OF FOURTH CAUSE OF
ACTION

State Complaint Filed: 7/27/2015
Removal Filed: Removal Filed: 9/2/15
Trial Date: None Set

Counsel for Plaintiff and Defendant stipulate that Plaintiff’s Fourth Cause of Action for

Breach of Verbal and Oral Contract is hereby dismissed with prejudice, each side to bear its own

fees and costs. The parties further stipulate that paragraph eight (8) of the Prayer is hereby

stricken.

Dated: June 14, 2016 JACKSON LEWIS P.C.

By: /s/ Tyler A. Brown
Tyler A. Brown
Attorneys for Defendant
SOPHOS INC.

Dated: June 14, 2016 LAW OFFICES OF RICHARD N. KOSS

By: /s/ Richard N. Koss
Richard N. Koss
Attorneys for Plaintiff
GREG F. NADERI

Dated: 6/16/16 IT IS SO ORDERED
/s/ Joseph C. Spero
Chief Magistrate Judge

Naderi v. Sophos Inc. Doc. 30

Dockets.Justia.com

https://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/3:2015cv04006/290783/
https://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/3:2015cv04006/290783/30/
https://dockets.justia.com/

