1 2 3 4 5 6	Tyler A. Brown (State Bar No. 1213: JACKSON LEWIS P.C. 50 California Street, 9th Floor San Francisco, California 94111-461 Telephone: (415) 394-9400 Facsimile: (415) 394-9401 Email: <u>brownt@jacksonlewis.c</u> Attorneys for Defendant SOPHOS IN	5 <u>com</u>			
7					
8	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT				
9	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA				
10					
11	GREG F. NADERI,		Case No. 5:15-CV-04006-PSG		
12	Plaintiff, vs.				
13				STIPULATION RE: DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE OF FOURTH CAUSE OF	
14	SOPHOS INC., and DOES 1 through 20, inclusive, Defendants.			ACTION	
15				State Complaint Filed: 7/27/2015 Removal Filed: Removal Filed: 9/2/15	
16				Trial Date: None Set	
17	Counsel for Plaintiff and Defendant stipulate that Plaintiff's Fourth Cause of Action for				
18	Breach of Verbal and Oral Contract is hereby dismissed with prejudice, each side to bear its own				
19	fees and costs. The parties further stipulate that paragraph eight (8) of the Prayer is hereby				
20	stricken.				
21	Dated: June 14, 2016	JACK	SON LEWIS P.C.		
22		Dru	/- / T		
23		By:	Tyle	yler A. Brown r A. Brown	
24			Attor SOP	rneys for Defendant HOS INC.	
25	Dated: June 14, 2016 LAW OFFIC		ICES OF RICHARD N. KOSS		
26			LES OF RICHARD IV. ROSS		
27	Dated: 6/16/16 IT IS SO ORDERED	By:		/s/ Richard N. Koss	
28	/s/ Joseph C. Spero Chief Magistrate Judge		Atto	ard N. Koss rneys for Plaintiff G F. NADERI	
	JOINT CASE MANAGEMENT STATEMENT Case No. 5:15-CV-04006-PSG				